

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG.FED.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv. (Not Present)

O R D E R

None appears for the respondent/non-applicant. The Office

Report dated 05th April 2007 states that Sh. Raj Kumar Khanna, Advocate,

has entered appearance for the respondent/non-applicant. Learned counsel,

Shri Agarwala, appearing for the petitioner states that he will inform Mr. Raj

Kumar Khanna about the next date of hearing.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 17th April 2007 at 1.30 p.m.

Sd/-

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi.

April 10, 2007.