

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG.FED.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Khanna, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manoj Khanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, states that the statement of objections has been sent to Hong Kong and he is said to receive it from the respondent.

On his request, the petition is adjourned to 30th April, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master