

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG. Fed. INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For appointment of the Arbitrator)

Date: 25/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Justice S.P. Bharucha, former Chief Justice of

India is appointed as sole Arbitrator in terms of the signed order.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (C) No. 15 OF 2006

National Agricultural Coop. MKTG. FED

.. Applicant(s)

India Limited

Versus

Gains Trading Ltd.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By order dated 22nd May, 2007 while allowing the petition,

I directed the matter to be listed on a subsequent date to enable the parties, if possible, to suggest the name of the person having mutual acceptance.

When the matter came up today both counsel submitted

that Mr. Justice S.P. Bharucha, former Chief Justice of India, 2-

B, "SAMATA", General Jagannath Bhosle Marg, Nariman Point,

Mumbai- 400 021, may be appointed as the sole Arbitrator.

Accordingly, Mr. Justice S.P. Bharucha is appointed as sole
Arbitrator. The Registry to inform him accordingly.

.....J

.....
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 25, 2007.