

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.1 IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG.FED.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice to be issued against Respondent which is to be forwarded for serving upon the Power of Attorney holders of the respondent Company as per names and addresses disclosed on Page Nos. 29-30 with application for appointment of arbitration, filed on 20th November, 2007 being I.A. No.1 of 2007, in view of the copy of Power of Attorney placed on record by the petitioner at Page No. 31 to 36. However, such persons may disclose their present position regarding such Power of Attorney, if there is any change, and to disclose their relation with the respondent Company, if they state that they have no authority to accept the notice for such respondent.

..2/-

- 2 -

Additional dasti service is allowed as prayed for.  
List the matter on 28th April, 2009.

( S.G. Shah )  
Registrar

\*MG