

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG.FED.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.
Mr. Ramaiya Narayan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is reported that dasti service was effected on Power of Attorney holder of Respondent Nos. 1-4. However, there is no representation. No vakalatnama has been filed. Since they are Power of Attorney holders, issue fresh notice by Regd. Post. Await service of notice.

Call the matter on 14.07.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*SB