

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2006

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOP MKTG. FED I.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAINS TRADING LTD.
(With Appln. For Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sweta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the correct address so far. Several adjournments were granted. The petitioner shall comply with the Office Report within a week, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, matter be listed on 29.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG